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State Corporation Commission
of Kansas

BEFORE THE ST A TE CORPORATION COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

In the Matter of the Application of Western 
Cooperative Electric Association, Inc. Seeking 
Commission Approval to Update Its Local 
Access Delivery Service Tariff Pursuant to the 
34.5kV Formula Based Rate Plan Approved in 
Docket No. 16-MKEE-023-TAR 

) 
) 
) 
) Docket No. 16-WSTE-496-TAR 
) 
) 

ENTRIES OF APPEARANCE 

COMES NOW, Mark D. Calcara and Taylor P. Calcara of the Watkins Calcara, Chtd. 

Law Firm, Great Bend, Kansas, and hereby enter their appearances in the above captioned 

docket for and on behalf of Western Cooperative Electric Association, Inc. The aforementioned 

attorneys respectfully request that they be placed upon the Commission's service list and that 

copies of any and all pleadings, correspondence, testimony or other matters filed with the 

Commission in this matter be sent the addresses listed below. 

Great Bend, Kansas 67530 
( 620) 792-8231 telephone 
(620) 792-2775 fascimile 
mcalcara@sunflower.net 



I.£ D. CJ2 .. 
Taylor P. Calcara, #25561 
Watkins Calcara, Chtd. 
Suite 300, 1321 Main Street 
P.O. Drawer 1110 
Great Bend, Kansas 67530 
(620) 792-8231 telephone 
(620) 792-2775 fascimile 
tcalcara@wcrf.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR WESTERN 
COOPERATIVE ELECTRIC 
ASSOCIATION, INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Entries of 
Appearance was forwarded via e-mail to the following parties on this 26th day of May, 2016: 

Curtis M. Irby, Attorney 
GLAVES IRBY & RHOADS 
1050 Market Center 
155 N. Market 
Wichita, Kansas 67202 
cmirby@sbcglobal.net 

Michel Duenes, Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 
m.duenes@kcc.ks.gov 

William G. Riggins 
Sr. Vice Pres and General Counsel 
Kansas Electric Power Co-Op, Inc. 
P.O. Box 4877 
Topeka, Kansas 66604-0877 
briggins@kepco.org 

Stacey Malsam 
Manager of Accounting & Finance 
Western Cooperative Electric Assn., Inc. 
635 S. 13th Street 
P.O. Box 278 
Wakeeney,Kansas 67672-0278 
staceym@westerncoop.com 

Taylor P.(:alcara 

Jeffry Pollock 
J. POLLOCK, INCORPORATED 
12647 Olive Boulevard, Suite 585 
St. Louis, Missouri 63141-6344 
JCP@JPOLLOCKINC.COM 

Andrew French, Senior Litigation Counsel 
Kansas Corporation Commission 
1500 SW Arrowhead Rd. 
Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 
a.french@kcc.ks.gov 

Darrin Lynch, Manager 
Western Cooperative Electric Assn., Inc. 
635 S. 13th Street 
P.O. Box 278 
Wakeeney, Kansas 67672-0278 
darrinl@westerncoop.com 

Counsel for Western Cooperative Electric Association, Inc. 
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